and the audited historical consolidated carve-out financial statements as of and for the year ended December 31, 2018 of Raycom, incorporated by reference
into this Current Report on Form 8-K.

Gray has incurred significant costs, and expects to achieve certain revenue and other synergies, in connection with the completion of the Raycom Merger
and the integration of the acquired operations. The following unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements do not reflect the costs of any
integration activities or benefits that may result from realization of future cost savings from operating efficiencies, or any revenue, tax or other synergies
expected to result from the Raycom Merger. Assumptions underlying the pro forma adjustments are described in the accompanying notes, which should be
read in conjunction with the unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements.

1

GRAY TELEVISION, INC.
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENTS OF OPERATIONS

(in thousands, except per share data)

  Year Ended December 31, 2018
   Divestiture   Divestitures   Pro Forma   Pro Forma
  Gray   Raycom (a)   Gray (b)   Raycom (c)   Adjustments   Combined
Revenues (less agency commissions)  $ 1,084,132  $ 1,194,600  $ (5,293)  $ (99,732)  $ -0-   $ 2,173,707

Operating expenses before

depreciation, amortization and (gain)
loss on disposal of assets, net:
Broadcast   596,403   775,894   (3,043)   (67,241)   -0-   1,302,013
Corporate and administrative   40,910   44,316   -0-   -0-   (6,608) (d)   78,618

Depreciation and amortization   74,453   36,970   (36)   (4,655)   90,795 (e)   197,527
(Gain) loss on disposal of assets, net   (16,405)   -0-   3,110   -0-   -0-   (13,295)
Operating expenses   695,361   857,180   31   (71,896)   84,187   1,564,863
Operating income (loss)   388,771   337,420   (5,324)   (27,836)   (84,187)   608,844
Other income (expense):

Miscellaneous income (expense), net   5,507   (15,642)   1   528   -0-   (9,606)
Interest (expense) income, net   (106,628)   (176,269)   -0-   10,820   37,164 (f)   (234,913)

Income (loss) before income taxes   287,650   145,509   (5,323)   (16,488)   (47,023)   364,325
Income tax expense (benefit)   76,847   39,799   (1,421)   (4,402)   (13,548) (g)   97,275
Net income (loss)   210,803   105,710   (3,902)   (12,086)   (33,475)   267,050
Dividends on perpetual preferred stock   -0-   -0-   -0-   -0-   52,000 (h)   52,000
Net income available to common

stockholders  $ 210,803  $ 105,710  $ (3,902)  $ (12,086)  $ (85,475)   $ 215,050

Basic per share information:

Net income available to common
stockholders  $ 2.39   $ 2.16

Weighted average shares outstanding  88,084   -0-   -0-   -0-   11,500 (i)   99,584

Diluted per share information:

Net income available to common
stockholders  $ 2.37   $ 2.14

Weighted average shares outstanding  88,778   -0-   -0-   -0-   11,500 (i)   100,278

2

The accompanying unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements present the pro forma condensed combined financial position and
results of operations of the combined company based upon the historical financial statements of each of Gray and Raycom, after giving effect to the Raycom
Transactions and the divestitures of the television stations, including the pro forma adjustments described in these notes, and are intended to reflect the impact
of the transactions on Gray’s historical consolidated results of operations. The unaudited pro forma condensed combined statements of operations for the